General Administration Department Nabtesco Corporation

7-9, Hirakawacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093

TEL 03-5213-1133; FAX 03-5213-1171

[Securities Code: 6268] http://www.nabtesco.com

News Release

January 29, 2016

Nabtesco selected for the first time as a member in RobecoSAM AG's "Sustainability Yearbook 2016"

Nabtesco Corporation (headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President & CEO: Kazuaki Kotani) hereby announces that it has been selected for the first time as a member company of "Sustainability Yearbook 2016^{*1}," which is published by SRI^{*2} evaluation company, RobecoSAM AG^{*3}.

RobecoSAM AG evaluates the initiatives and level of disclosure of each company in three categories, the economic, environmental and social. It has listed the top 15% of companies in 59 industries in The Sustainability Yearbook. In its 2016 publication, 464 companies (including 48 Japanese companies) have been listed from universe of 2,126 leading companies around the world.

In Machinery and Electrical Equipment sector, 18 companies have been selected as members of "Sustainability Leaders 2016." Including Nabtesco, four companies are selected from Asia/pacific countries.

Nabtesco was also selected for the third consecutive year for the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Indices (DJSI Asia Pacific), from S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC and RobecoSAM AG.

Under its corporate philosophy of "providing safety, comfort and a sense of security in daily lives as well as any form of transportation with our unique motion control technology," Nabtesco provides products pivotal in building the social infrastructure that supports people's everyday lives, while proactively promoting CSR. We view Nabtesco's inclusion in the RobecoSAM AG's "Sustainability Yearbook 2016" as a testament to the high regard placed on its range of corporate activities. Nabtesco will continue fulfilling CSR and make every effort to improve corporate value sustainably.

*1: Sustainability Yearbook 2016 http://yearbook.robecosam.com/home.html

*2: Socially responsible investment (SRI): Investment performed in consideration of not only the financial analyses of companies, but also assessments of their approaches to non-financial information including governance, environmental and social activities.

*3: RobecoSAM AG:

RobecoSAM AG, based in Switzerland, is the investment specialist focused exclusively on Sustainability Investing. In addition, together with S&P Dow Jones Indices, Inc., RobecoSAM published the globally recognized Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (DJSI).